live your light

(DE) ACHTUNG!
Vor Beginn der Montagearbeiten lesen Sie bitte
aufmerksam die Sicherheitshinweise!

(EN) WARNING!

Before assembling, please read carefully the safety
instructions!

(NL) LET OP!

Lees de veiligheidsinstructies zorgvuldig door voordat u met
de montage begint!

(FR) ATTENTION!
Avant le début des travaux de montage, priere de lire
attentivement les consignes de sécurité

(IT) ATTENZIONE!

Prima di installare leggere attentamente |"avviso di sicurezza!
(ES) ATENCION!

Antes de comencar con los trabajos de montaje leer
detenidamente los avisos de seguridad!

(PL) UWAGA!

Przed przystgpieniem do prac montazowych uwaznie nalezy
przeczyta¢ wskazowki bezpieczenstwal

(F1) HUOMIO!

Ennen asennustdiden aloittamista pyyddmme Teité lukemaan
turvaohjeet huolellisesti!

(CZ) POZOR!
Nez zacnete provadét montazni prace, prectéte si dikladné
bezpeénostni pokyny!

(RU) BHUMAHMUE!
[lo Havana MOHTaXHbIX PabT BHUMATENLHO NPOYTUTE 3TH
yKasaHus fo TexHuke 6esonacHocTu!

(GR) MPOZOXH!

Mpiv Tnv die€aywyn Tng ouvapuoAdynong diaBaoTe
TIPOCEKTIKA TIG UTTODEIEEIG aaaAgiag!

(RO) ATENTIUNE!

A se citi cu atentie indicatiile privind siguranta, Tnainte de
inceperea montarii!

(BG) BHUMAHUE!

MpedW Oa 3anouHeTe paboTute no MoHTaxa npodyeTeTe
BHuMaTenHo ynbTBaHueTo 3a 6e3onacHocT!

(TR) DIKKAT!
Montaja ba®lamadan dnce glvenlik talimatnamesini titizlikle
okuyunuz!

R670831XX

(HU) FLGYELEM!

A szerelési munkak megkezdése el6tt figyelmesen olvassa
el a biztonsagi utmutatasokat!

(SV) OBS!

Las sakerhetsanvisningama noga innan du borjar med
monteringsarbetenal

(HR) POZOR!
Prije poCetka montaze molimo pozorno procitajte
sigurnosne naputke!

(SL) POZOR!

Prosim,da pred zacetkom montaze,zaradi varnosti preberete
vas navodila,ki so prilozena!

(SK) POZOR!
Pred tym ako zacnete robit’ montazne prace, precitajte si
dokladne bezpecnostné pokyny!

(PT) CUIDADO!
Antes de iniciar os trabalhos de montagem por favor leia
atentemente os avisos de segurangal

(BA) POZOR!

Prije poCetka montaze molimo paZljivo procitajte
sigurnosne upute!

(LT) DEMESIO!

Norédami saugiai ir teisingai sumontuoti Sviestuv
vadovaukités Sia instrukcijal

(ET) HOIATUS!

Enne monteerimist lugege ohutusjuhised tahelepanelikult
labi!

(DA) OBS!

Laes sikkerhedsinformationen ngje, far du monterer
produktet!

(NO) ADVARSEL!
Les sikkerhetsinformasjonen ngye far du monterer
produktet!

(LV) UZMANIBU!
Pirms montazas uzmanigi izlasiet droSibas noradijumus!

(SR) UPOZORENJE!
Prije poCetka montaze, pazljivo progitajte sigurnosne upute!

(UK) NONEPEQDXXEHHA!
Mepen po3bupaHHaM, Byab nacka, yBaxHo npouutante
IHCTPYKUIiT 3 TexHikn 6e3neku!
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live your light

DE ‘ Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle(n) der Energieeffizienzklasse(n) F

EN ‘ This product contains light source(s) of energy efficiency class(es) F

NL ‘ Dit product bevat lichtbron(nen) van energiezuinigheid, klasse(n) F

FR ‘ Ce produit contient une/des source(s) lumineuse(s) de classe(s) d‘efficacité énergétique F

IT ‘ Questo prodotto contiene fonte/i luminosa/e della/e classel/i di efficienza energetica F

ES ‘ Este producto cuenta con fuente(s) luminosas de eficiencia energética de clase(s) F

PL ‘ Produkt zawiera zrédta Swiatta o klasie(-ach) efektywnosci energetycznej F

Fl ‘ Tama tuote sisaltda valolahteitd, joiden energiatehokkuusluokka (tai luokat) on (ovat) F

(074 ‘ Svételny zdroj/svételné zdroje tohoto produktu je/jsou v energetické tfidé/energetickych tfidach F

RU ‘ 370 usgenve coaepXuUT UCTOUYHUKM CBETA C KINlacoM aHepronotpe6nexus F

‘ AuTS TO TTPOIGV TTEPIEXEI TTNYES PWTOG TAENG evepyEIakng amoédoong F

‘ Acest produs contine sursa/surse de lumina cu clasa/clase de eficientd energetica F

‘ Tosun NpoayKT CbAabpxa CBETIMHEH(HU) U3TOYHUK(LM) C KNac(oBe) Ha eHeprunHa eekTuBHoCT F

‘ Bu Urinde F enerji verimlilik siniflarina ait 151k kaynaklari bulunmaktadir

Ezatermék F energiahatékonysagi osztalyba tartozoé fényforrast tartalmaz

‘ Denna produkt innehaller ljuskallor i energieffektivitetsklass(er) F

‘ Ovaj proizvod ima izvore svjetla energetske ucinkovitosti klase F

‘ Ta izdelek vsebuje svetlobne vire razredov energijske ucinkovitosti F

‘ Toto zariadenie obsahuje svetelné zdroje triedy energetickej ucinnosti F

‘ Este produto contém uma(s) fonte(s) de luz da(s) classe(s) de eficiéncia energética F

‘ Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor(e) svjetlosti energetske efikasnosti klase(a) F

‘ Siame gaminyje naudojamas $viesos $altinis (-iai), priklausantis (-ys) energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasei (-éms) F

‘ See toode sisaldab F klassi(de) energiasaastlikkusega valgusallikat(id)

‘ Dette produkt indeholder lyskilde(r) af energimeerkningsklassern(e) F

‘ Dette produktet inneholder lyskilde(r) til energieffektivitetsklassen(e) F

LV ‘ Sis produkts satur energijas avota(-u) gaismas avotus(-us) F

SR ‘ Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor(e) svetlosti energetske efikasnosti klase(a) F

UK ‘ Llen Bmpi6 micTuTb f)xepena cBiTna 3 Knacom eHeprocnoXxusaHHsa F

Reality Leuchten GmbH | Gut Nierhof 17 | D-59757 Arnsberg | www.reality-leuchten.de
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Der Ventilator verfiigt iiber folgende Merkmale sofern diese auf der schematischen Zeichnung gezeigt werden:

Das Gerit verfiigt Uber 2 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.

Das Gerit verfiigt iber 3 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.

Das Gerit verfugt iber einen Wassertank zum Befeuchten der Raumluft.

Das Geréi ist mit einem Touch Display ausgestattet, was eine komfortable Auswah der unterschiedlichen Einstellungen erméglicht.

Das Gerat verfiigt iber eine Timerfunktion

Das Gerat verfiigt iber eine Oszillati die eine schwi Bewegung des bei
Der Ventilatorkopf Iisst sich in geringem Umfang neigen.

Das Geréit verfiigt (iber eine Raumbefeuchtungsfunktion, welche zu einem zusitzlichen Kiihleffekt beitragt.

Il. Sicherheitshinweise
Stecken Sie keine Gegenstande oder Finger durch die Schutzgitter.
Legen Sie keine Gegenstande, wie 2.8. Kleidungsstiicke auf das Gerat.

Vorsicht bei langen Haaren. Diese konnen vom Luftstrom angesaugt werden. Halten Sie ausreichend Abstand.

Bewahren Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen fir die Zukunft auf.

ohne

Wird die Leuchte iiber den H;
(Memory-Funktion).

stellt sich das zuletzt mit der Fernbedienung eingestellte Lichtszenario ein

Achtung! Wurde die Leuchte mit der Fernbedienung zuletzt ausgeschaltet lisst sie sich tber den Wandschalter auf Grund des Memory-Effekts nicht
wieder einschalten.

1. & 2. Ein/Aus
Es wird immer das zuletzt eil Lichtszenario

(Memory-Funktion).

3. Das Gerat verfilgt iiber 3 unterschiedliche Leistungsstufen.
4.88. Helligkei : Die Regulierung erfolgt
Driicken der Taste wird das Maximum bzw. Minimum an Helligkeit erreicht.

Durch kurzes Driicken lassen sich die einzelnen Stufen ansteuern. Durch dauerhaftes

5. Modus

1) Helligkeit 100% 2700K

2) Helligkeit 100% 4000K

3) Helligkeit 100% 6500K
6.&7. Die Regulierung erfolgt stufenweise. Durch kurzes Driicken lassen sich die einzelnen Stufen ansteuern. Durch dauerhaftes Driicken der Taste
wird die wirmste bzw. kilteste Farbeinstellung erreicht.

9. Einstellung der Betriebszeit (mit H=Stunde), Timer ist 1H,2H,4H

10. Nachtlicht

Technische Informationen

Leistungsaufnahme: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Serviceverhiltnis: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

Ventilator Schallleistungspegel (je Leistungsstufe): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. Volumenstrom: 36 m*/min

Leistungsaufnahme im Standby: 0,49 W

Max. Luftgeschwindigkeit (je Stufe): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Hiermit erklart Reality Leuchten GmbH, Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, dass dieses Produkt der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstandige
Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden verfiigbar: https://files.trio-light m/c ity/R670831xx.pdf

Le il présente les suivantes dans le cas ol elles sont indiquées sur le schéma :

L'appareil dispose de deux vitesses différentes.

L'appareil dispose de trois vitesses différentes.

L'appareil est équipé d'un réservoir d’eau pour humidifier Iair ambiant.

L'appareil est équipé d'un panneau tactile facilitant la sélection des différents parametres.

L'appareil est équipé d'une minuterie.

L'appareil dispose d’une fonction d'oscillation permettant au ventilateur de pivoter au cours de la ventilation.

La téte du ventilateur est légérement inclinable.

Lappareil peut étre utilisé comme humidificateur d'air, ce qui procure un effet rafraichissant supplémentaire.

Il._ Consignes de sécurité
Nintroduisez aucun objet ou doigt au travers de la grille de protection.
Ne placer aucun objet (par exemple, un vétement) sur 'appareil.

Faites attention aux cheveux longs, ils peuvent étre aspirés par le flux d‘air. Tenez-vous 3 distance suffisante.

Conservez toutes les consignes de sécurité et les instructions pour de futures consultations.

Description des fonctions sans la telecommande

Sila lampe est allumee avec l'interrupteur principal/ I'interrupteur mural, c'est le Programme d'eclairage regle en dernier avec la telecommande qui
s'enclenche (effet memoire).

Attention ! Sila lampe a ete eteinte en dernier avec la telecommande, eile ne peut pas etre rallumee avec I'interrupteur mural en raison de I'effet
memoire.

Description des fonctions avec la telecommande

1. & 2. On/Off

L'effet de lumiére réglé en dernier est toujours restitué (effet mémoire).

3. L'appareil dispose de trois vitesses différentes.

4.8&8. Regulateur de luminosite : Ce reglage se fait par paliers. Les differents degres se reglent par une legere pression sur la touche. En appuyant en
continu sur la touche, on atteint la luminosite maximale ou minimale.

5. Mode

1) 100 % de luminosité 2700 K

2) 100 % de luminosité 4 000 K

3) 100 % de luminosité 6500K
6.8&7. Cereglage se fait par paliers. Les differents degres se reglent par une legere pression sur la touche. En appuyant en continu sur la touche, on
atteint le reglage le plus chaud ou le plus froid de la couleur.

9. Réglage du temps de fonctionnement : la minuterie peut étre mise sur 1H; 2 H; 4 H
10. Veilleuse

Informations techniques

puissance: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

rapport de service: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

puissance acoustique ventilateur (par niveau): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

débit maximal: 36 m*/min

puissance en standby: 0,49 W

courant d'air maximal (par niveau): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Déclaration de conformité

La société Reality Leuchten GmbH, sise a Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme 2 la directive

2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de I'UE est disponible  I'adresse suivante : https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-
conformity/R670831xx.pdf

The fan has the following features as long as they are shown on the schematic drawing:

The device has 2 different output levels.

The device has 3 different output levels.

The device has a water tank for humidifying the room air.

The device is equipped with a touch display, which allows easy selection of the different settings.

The device has a timer function

The device is equipped with an oscillation function that allows the fan to oscillate with simultaneous ventilation.

The fan may be tilted to a small extent.

‘&b, The device has a room humidifying function which contributes to an additional cooling effect.

Il._Safety information
Do not poke any objects or fingers through the protective screens.
Do not place any objects, such as clothing, on the device.

Be careful with long hair. These can be sucked in by the air flow. Keep sufficient distance.

Keep all safety instructions and instructions for future reference.
Description of how the light works without the remote control unit

If the light is switched on via the main switch / wall switch, the unit provides the lighting scenario which was last set using the remote control unit
(memory effect).

Attention! If the light was last switched off using the remote control unit, it can not be switched on again via the wall switch due to the memory effect.

Description of how the light works with the remote control unit

1. &2. On/Off

The most recently configured light settings is always displayed (memory effect)

3. The device has 3 different output levels.

4.8&8. Brightness regulator: The adjustment takes place in stages. By pressing for a short period, it is possible to control the individual stages. Pressing
the button permanently results in the maximum or minimum brightness being reached.

5. Mode
1) Brightness 100% 2700K
2) Brightness 100% 4000K
3) Brightness 100% 6500K

6.&7. The adjustment takes place in stages. By pressing for a short period, it is possible to control the individual stages. Pressing the button
permanently results in the warmest or coldest colour setting being reached.

9. Setting working time , Timer is 1H,2H,4H
10. Night light

Technical Information

Power Rating: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)
Service Value: 0,9 (m?/min)/W

Fan Sound Power Level: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. Fan Flow Rate: 36 m*/min

Stand By Power Consumption: 0,49 W

Max. Air Velocity: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, declares that this product is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text
of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf

De ventilator beschikt over volgende kenmerken, voor zover deze op de schematische tekening getoond worden:
Het apparaat beschikt over 2 verschillende vermogenstrappen.

Het apparaat beschikt over 3 verschillende vermogenstrappen.

Het apparaat beschikt over een watertank voor het bevochtigen van de kamerlucht.

Het apparaat is met een Touch display uitgerust, wat een comfortabele selectie van de verschillende instellingen mogelijk maakt.

Het apparaat beschikt over een timerfunctie

Het apparaat beschikt over een oscillatiefunctie die een slingerende beweging van de ventilator bij een gelijktijdige ventilatie mogelijk maakt.

De ventilatorkop kan in geringe mate overhellen.

(¥, Het apparaat beschikt over een kamerbevochtigingsfunctie die aan een extra koeleffect bijdraagt.

I Veiligheidsaanwi

ngen
Steek geen voorwerpen of vingers door de beschermrooster.
Leg geen voorwerpen, zoals bv. kledingstukken, op het apparaat.

Wees voorzichtig als u lang haar hebt. Het kan door de luchtstroom aangezogen worden. Houd voldoende afstand.

Berg alle veiligheidsinstructies en aanwijzingen voor de toekomst op.

Beschrijving van hoe de lamp werkt zonder de afstandsbediening

Als de lamp i wordt met de verstrekt de eenheid het verlichtingsscenario dat het Iaatst ingesteld werd
met de afstandsbediening (geheugeneffect).
Opgelet! Als de lamp ui is met de

geheugeneffect.

kan ze niet opnieuw ingeschakeld worden met de wandschakelaar wegens het

Beschrijving van hoe de lamp werkt met de afstandsbediening
1. & 2. Aan/uit

Er wordt altijd het laatst ingestelde lichtscenario weergegeven (Memory-effect).
3. Het apparaat beschikt over 3 verschillende vermogenstrappen.

4.8&8. Helderheidsregelaar: de aanpassing verloopt in fases. Door kort te drukken, kunnen de individuele fases beheerd worden. Door permanent op
de toets te drukken wordt de maximale of minimale helderheid bereikt.

5. Modus

1) Felheid 100% 2700K

2) Felheid 100% 4000 K

3) Felheid 100% 6500K
6.& 7. De aanpassing verloopt in fases. Door kort te drukken kunnen de individuele fases beheerd worden. Door de toets permanent in te drukken
wordt de warmste of koudste kleurinstelling bereikt.

9. De bedrijfstijd instellen. De timer heeft de volgende keuzes: 1H.,2 H.,4 H.
10. Nachtlamp

Technische informatie

Energieverbruik: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Bedrijfswaarde: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

Ventilator geluidsvermogenniveau (per niveau): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. volumestroom: 36 m?/min

Energieverbruik in standby: 0,49 W

Max. luchtsnelheid (per niveau): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Verklaring van conformiteit

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg verklaart hiermee dat het product voldoet aan de richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst
van de Europese verklaring van ¢ is op het volgende : https://files.trio-lighting mity/R670831xx.pdf




Il ventilatore dispone delle seguenti caratteristiche, se illustrate nel disegno schematico:

Il dispositivo dispone di 2 diversi livelli di potenza.

o

1l dispositivo dispone di 3 diversi livelli di potenza.

-
()

s
)

Il dispositivo dispone di un serbatoio d'acqua per umidificare I'aria ambiente.
Il dispositivo & dotato di un display touch per una pratica selezione delle varie impostazioni.

Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione timer.

Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione di oscillazione che consente un movimento oscillatorio del ventilatore con contemporanea
ventilazione.

E possibile inclinare la testa del ventilatore in misura limitata.

Il dispositivo dispone di una funzione di umidificazione ambientale che contribuisce a creare un effetto di raffrescamento supplementare.

Il. Avvertenze di sicurezza
Non inserire oggetti o le dita nella grata di protezione.
Non coprire il dispositivo con oggetti, quali ad es. capi di abbigliamento.

Prestare attenzione ai capelli lunghi: essi possono venire aspirati dalla corrente d'aria. Mantenere una distanza sufficiente.

Conservare tutte le avvertenze di sicurezza e le istruzioni per una consultazione futura.

del i senza

Se la lampada viene accesa attraverso I'interruttore generale/interruttore da parete, si regola lo scenario luminoso impostato per ultimo tramite il
telecomando (effetto memoria).

Attenzione! Se la lampada e stata spenta ultimamente con il telecomando, non potra essere riaccesa tramite linterruttore da parete a causa dell'effetto
di memoria.
del funzi con
1. & 2. On/Off
Sara sempre riprodotto I'ultimo scenario di illuminazione impostato (effetto-memoria)

3. Il dispositivo dispone di 3 diversi livelli di potenza.
4.88. di luminosita: la ione awviene I singoli stadi possono essere attivati singolarmente tramite una breve pressione
dei tasti. Mantenendo premuto a lungo il tasto, viene raggiunta la luminosits massima o minima.

5. Modo
1) Luminosita 100% 2700K
2) Luminosita 100% 4000K
3) Luminosita 100% 6500K

6.&7. Laregolazione avviene gradualmente. | singoli stadi possono essere attivati singolarmente tramite una breve pressione dei tasti. Mantenendo
premuto permanentemente il tasto si raggiunge I'impostazione cromatica piii calda o piti fredda.

9. Regolando il tempo di funzionamento, il Timer & 1H,2H,4H

10. Luce notturna

Technical Information

Potenza assorbita: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Valore di esercizio: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

Livello potenza sonora ventilatore (per livello): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. portata volumetrica: 36 m*/min

Potenza assorbita in standby: 0,49 W

Max. velocita dell'aria (per livello): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s
Dichiarazione di Conformita

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, dichiara che questo prodotto & conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo integrale della
iarazione di ita UE & al seguente indirizzo Internet: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf

posiada ji Sciwosci, jezeli s one i na rysunku

Urzadzenie posiada 2 rozne poziomy mocy.

Urzadzenie posiada 3 rézne poziomy mocy.

Urzadzenie posiada zbiornik na wode do zwilzania powietrza w pomieszczeniu.

Urzadzenie wyposazone jest w dotykowy wyéwietlacz, co umozliwia komfortowy wybdr réznych ustawier.

Urzadzenie posiada funkcje tmier'a

Urzadzenie posiada funkcje oscylacji, ktéra umotliwia drgania wentylatora przy jednoczesnej wentylacji.

Glowice wentylatora mozna w niewielkim zakresie pochyla.

Urzadzenie posiada funkcg nawilzania pomieszczenia, ktéra przyczynia si do dodatkowego efektu chiodzenia.

Il. Wskazéwki bezpieczeristwa
Przez kratkg ochronna nie wolno wkfadat zadnych przedmiotéw lub palcow.
Na urzadzeniu nie wolno klasé zadnych przedmiotéw, jak np. czesci garderoby.

Zachowat ostroznosé w przypadku diugich wiosow. Moga one zostac zassane przez strumieri powietrza. Nalezy zachowa¢ wystarczajacy odstep.

Wszystkie wskazowki bezpieczeristwa i instrukcje nalezy zachowat na przysztosc.
Opis dziatania éwiatfa bez pilota

Jesli $wiatlo jest wiaczone przez wytacznik gléwny / przefacznik scienny, urzadzenie zapewnia scenariusz o$wietlenia, ktéry zostat ostatnio ustawiony za
pomoca pilota zdalnego sterowania (efekt pamieci).

Uwaga! Jesli wiatlo zostato ostatnio wylaczone za pomoca pilota, nie mozna go ponownie wiaczat za pomoca wylacznika Sciennego ze wzgledu na
efekt pamieci.

Opis dziatania $wiata z pilotem

1.8 2. Wi/Wyt.

Odtwarzany jest zawsze ostatni ustawiony scenariusz o$wietlenia (efekt Memory).

3. Urzadzenie posiada 3 rézne poziomy mocy.

4.8 8. Regulator jasnosci: Regulacja jasnosci odbywa sie etapowo. Naciskajac przycisk przez krétki czas, mozna sterowaé poszczegdlnymi etapami.
Naciéniecie przycisku na state powoduje osiagniecie maksymalnej lub minimalnej jasnosci.

5. Tryb
1) Jasnosé 100%- 2700K
2) Jasnos¢ 100%- 4000K
3) Jasnos¢ 100%- 6500K
6.8&7. Regulacja jasnosci odbywa sie etapowo. Naciskajc przyciski przez krétki czas, mozna sterowaé poszczegélnymi etapami.
$ przycisku na state j i jcieplejszego lub najzimniejszego koloru.

9. Ustawienia czasu pracy Wartosci timer is 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Oéwietlenie nocne

Informacje techniczne

Pobor mocy: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Wspétczynnik wydajnosci: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

Poziom mocy akustycznej wentylatora (dla kazdego poziomu): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maksymalny przeptyw objetosciowy: 36 m*/min

Pobor mocy w trybie gotowosci: 0,49 W

Maksymalna predkos¢ (dla kazdego poziomu): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Deklaracja zgodnosci

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, niniejszym poswiadcza, ze niniejszy produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywa nr 2014/53 / UE. Caly
tekst deklaracji zgodnosci jest dostepny na stronie: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf

El ventilador dispone de estas caracteristicas siempre que se muestren en el siguiente dibujo esquematico.

El aparato dispone de 2 velocidades.

El aparato dispone de 3 velocidades.

El aparato dispone de un depdsito de agua para humedecer el ambiente de la habitacién.

El aparato estd equipado con una pantalla téctil, que permite seleccionar comodamente las diferentes configuraciones.

El aparato dispone de una funcién de temporizador.

El aparato dispone de una funcién de oscilacién, que permite al ventilador un movimiento oscilatorio al mismo tiempo que airea.
La cabeza del ventilador puede inclinarse ligeramente.
(%, Eraparato dispone de una funcion de humidificacion, que contribuye al efecto refrescante.

I Informacion de seguridad

No introduzca objetos o los dedos por la rejlla de seguridad.
No cologue ningdn objeto, como por ejemplo ropa, sobre el aparato.

Cuidado con el pelo largo. El flujo de aire podria absorberlo. Mantenga una distancia prudente.

Conserve todas las indicaciones de seguridad y las instrucciones.
Descripcién funcional sin mando a distancia

Si la luminaria se enciende por medio de un interruptor principal/interruptor de pared, se ajusta el iltimo escenario de luz configurado con el mando a
distancia (efecto memoria).

iAtencién! Si se ha apagado la luminaria por ultima vez con el mando a distancia, no se puede volver a encender mediante el interruptor de pared a
causa del efecto memoria.

Descripcién funcional con mando a distancia

1. & 2. Encendido/Apagado

Se reproduce siempre el tltimo ajuste luminico (Efecto memoria)

3. Elaparato dispone de 3 velocidades.

4. & 8. Regulador de luminosidad: La regulacion se efectiia mediante varios niveles.
Pulsando brevemente, se ajustan los distintos niveles. Dejando pulsado el bot6n se alcanzan el maximo o el mfnimo de luminosidad.

5. Modo

1) Brillo 2700K 100 %

2) Brillo 4000K 100 %

3) Brillo 6500K 100 %
6.&7. Laregulacion se efectiia mediante varios niveles. Pulsando brevemente, se ajustan los distintos niveles. Dejando pulsado el botén se alcanza el
ajuste mas caliente o mas frfo.

9. Confi el tiempo de i el i es 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Luz nocturna

Informacién técnica

Potencia suministrada: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Valor de funcionamiento: 0,9 (m?/min)/W

Nivel de potencia acustica del ventilador (por grado): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. Flujo volumétrico: 36 m?/min

Potencia absorbida en Standby: 0,49 W

Max. Velocidad del aire (por grado): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Declaracién de conformidad

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, por la presente declara que este producto cumple con las disposiciones de la Directiva

2014/53/EU. El texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad de la Unién Europea estd disponible en la siguiente direccion de Internet:
https://files.trio-lighting. mity/R670831xx.pdf

on seuraavat ominai jos ne on esitetty

Laitteessa on 2 erilaista tehotasoa.

Laitteessa on 3 erilaista tehotasoa

Laitteessa on vesisilio huoneilman kostuttamiseksi.

Laite on varustettu kosketusnytdlls, joka mahdollistaa sopivien valintojen tekemisen eri asetuksista.

Laitteessa on ajastintoiminto

Laitteessa on inen liiketoi joka

tuulettimen kaantyvan liikkeen puhalluksen aikana.

Puhallinpaéta voidaan kallistaa jonkin verran.

Laitteessa on joka tuo myds

Il. Turvaohjeet

Ala tydnn esineita tai sormia suojaritildn lapi.
Ala aseta esineita, kuten esim. vaatteita, laitteen paille.

Varo pitkid hiuksia. Ne voivat imeytya ilmavirran mukana. Sailyta riittva etsisyys.

Siilyté kaikki turvallisuus- ja kéyttsohjeet myshempés tarvetta varten.

Kuvaus siitd, miten valaisin toimii ilman kaukos:

Jos valaisin on kytketty padlle paa s / seing 4, niin laite kayttas
(muistitoiminto).

iota, joka on viimeksi asetettu kaukosaatimesta

Huomio! Jos valo iin viimeksi aati d, sitd ei

takia voi kytked paslle seinakytkimesta.

Kuvaus
1. & 2. On/Off (Palle/Pois)
Viimeksi asetettuun valaistusskenaarioon palataan aina (muistitoiminto).

ité, miten valaisin toimii kaukoséatimen kanssa

3. Laitteessa on 3 erilaista tehotasoa.
4.&8. Kirkkauden s&ats: S35td tapahtuu vaiheittain. Painamalla lyhyen aikaa
on mahdollista ohjata yksittaisia vaiheita. Painamalla painiketta jatkuvasti aiheuttaa maksimi- tai minimikirkkauden saavuttamisen.

5. Tila
1) Kirkkaus 100 % 2700K
2) Kirkkaus 100 % 4000K
3) Kirkkaus 100 % 6500K

6.8&7. Saatd tapahtuu vaihei i lyhyen aikaa on
imi tai kylmimma valinnan.

ohjata yksittéisia vaiheita. Painamalla painiketta jatkuvasti aiheuttaa

9. Toiminta-ajan asetukset, ajastin 1H, 2H, 4H
10. Yovalo
Tekniset tiedot
tehonkulutus: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)
hystysuhde: 0,9 (m*/min)/W
i (kullakin 45//50// 58 dB(A)
maks. tilavuusvirtaus: 36 m*/min

tehonkulutus valmiustilassa: 0,49 W
maks. puhallusnopeus (kullakin nopeudella): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg ilmoittaa tiiten, etta tama tuote noudattaa direktiivin 2014/53/EU vaatimuksia. Taydellinen
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on saatavana osoitteessa https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf



Ventilitor ma nasleduici vlastnosti, pokud jsou zobrazeny na schematickém vykresu:
-
/TN Zafizeni m4 2 rizné vykonové stupné.

Zafizeni mé 3 rizné vykonové stupné.

Zafizeni mé vodni nadrz ke zvihéovni okolniho vzduchu.
Zafizen je vybaveno dotykovym displejem, ktery umoziiuje volbu riznych nastaveni.
Zafizeni ma funkci ¢asovate

Zafizeni mé oscilaéni funkei, kter umoziuje kmitavy pohyb ventilatoru pfi sougasné ventilaci.

Hlava ventilatoru se da sklonit v malém rozsahu.

Zafizeni mé funkci prostorového zvihcovani, které prispiva k dodatecnému efektu chlazeni.

II. Bezpegnostni pokyny
Skrz ochrannou miizku nestrkejte zédné predméty & prsty.
Na zafizeni nepoklédejte 24dné predméty, jako napf. kusy obleen.

Pozor u diouhych vlasii. Ty mohou byt naséty proudem vzduchu. Udriujte dostateny odstup.

Do budoucna dodriujte viechny bezpegnostni pokyny a navody.
Popis toho, jak svétlo funguje bez jednotky dalkového ovisdani

Pokud je svétlo zapnuto prostfednictvim hlavniho vypinage / vypinaZe na zdi, jednotka zajist( ten scénaF osvétlent, ktery byl prostfednictvim jednotky
dalkového ovlddani zadan naposledy (pamétovy efekt).

Pozor! V pfipads, Ze bylo svétlo naposledy vypnuto prostrednictvim dalkového ovladate, nemaze byt kvdli pamétovému efektu znovu zapnuto
vypinatem na zdi.

Popis toho, jak svétlo funguje s jednotkou dlkového oviadani

1.&2.Zap/wyp

Reprodukuje se vidy naposledy nastaveny scénaf osvétleni (pamétovy efekt)

3. Zafizeni m 3 riizné vykonové stupné.

4.8 8. Reguldtor jasu: Nastaveni probihd v nékolika fazich. Jednotlivé féze je mozno

ovladat krétkodobym stiskem. Trvaly stisk tlacitka vede k dosazeni maximainiho nebo minimalniho jasu.

5. Re#im

1) Jas 100 % 2700K

2) Jas 100 % 4000 K

3) Jas 100 % 6500 K
6.&7. Nastaveni probihd v nékolika fazich. Jednotlivé faze je mozno ovlédat krétkodobym stiskem. Trvaly stisk tlatitka vysti v dosazeni nastaveni
nejteplejsich a nejchladngjsich barev.

9. Nastaveni provozni doby. Casovat Ize nastavit na 1H, 2H, 4H
10. Notni svétlo

Technické ddaje

Jmenovity vykon: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Hodnota servisu: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

Uroveii akustického vykonu ventilatoru: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. rychlost priitoku ventilatoru: 36 m*/min

Piikon v pohotovostnim rezimu: 0,49 W

Max. rychlost vzduchu: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

ProhlSeni o shodé
Spoleénost Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, timto prohla3uje, Ze tento produkt je v souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU. Piné
znéni prohlasent EU o shodé je k dispozici na nasledujici internetové adrese: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R67083 1xx.pdf
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H ouakeur SlaBétet Aetroupyia xpovostaksmn

H ouokeur] SuaBétel pua Aetroupyia takdvwong, n onola kaBiotd Suvar Ty Tahh Kivnon tov e

e€aepiops.

Yrépxet Suvarétnra ehadpds Khiong TG kepalis Tou aveuotipa.

H ouokeur 51aBEtet i Aettoupyia bypavong Tou xwpou, N ool éxel wg armotékeopa pia enuthéov aioBnon 5pooids.

I YroBeigews acdaheiag
Mnv i f

 88xtuka oto 16 Théypa.
MnV TOmoBETE(TE aVTIKEijEVa, BTwG TLX. POLX VW 0T GUGKEUH.

EmuBewvieTe Tpoooxr, edv £xete Hakpud HaANd. Eivat 8uvat n avappédnor Toug and To pedpa aépa. THPELTe enapkd anéotaon.

DUAEre Sheg Tig UoBEifeis aobahetas katTis 08nyies yia peNhovELK xprion.

f Tou TpéMOU Tou 6 odpatos Xwpls TV HOV&B amopaKPUGHEVOU EAEyXOU
EGv T0 GWTLOTIKG OWHA EVEPYOTIOLELTAL HEGW TOU VEVIKOD BLaKOTTN / EMLTOiXLOL SLAKBTITN, N HOVASK TGPEXEL TO GEVEPLO WTLOHOL ToU EiXE OpLOTEL
Katé TV TehevTaia xprion TG HOV&SAS anopaKkpUBKEVOL Ekéyxou (Aewoupyia WVAKNG).

Mpooxd! Ev To GuTioTiks awpa eixe amevepyonownBei néow TG Hovadas amopakpuaEvou eAéyxou, Sev HTtope v evepyoroindet Eavé péow Tou
enuoixou Staxérm Adyw T Aewwoupyiag pviipng.

Iy 6 GWWATOG ME TV HOV&SE GMORAKPUGHEVOU EAEYXOU

f ou TpéTOU iag Tou
1. & 2. Evepyoroinon/anevepyoroinon
Avanapayetat TGvra 1o TEAeuTaio PUBROHEVO GEVAPLO WTIOHOU (EbE VAKNG).
3. Hovokeur S1aBétet 3 SladopeTixd enineda woxGos.
4,88, PUBULOTAG dwrewsTNTas: H pUBlton o€ oTaSLL. Me 00VTopo MATnHa eiva 8UVaTés 0 EAEYXOS T EMpIEPOUG oTasiwv. Me
UPATETANEVO METNHA ERITUYXAVETaL N KEVIOTN A N EAduoTn Buvart pwTewdTnTa.

5. Aettoupyia

1) Qurewdtnta 100% 2700K

2) Gurewotnta 100% 4000K

3) QwrewéTTa 100% 6500K
6.8&7. H puBion mpaypatonoteital o€ otdia. Me oVvTopo métnpa elvat Suvatdg o EAeyXog TV Tpépous oTabiwy. Me Mapatetapévo ndtnpa
EMUTUYXAVETaL N PUBLON OTO BEPUGTEPO f} UXPBTEPO BUVATO XPWHAL.

9. PUBLON XpovoSLakdTTN, 0 XpovoStaksmTng eivat 1H,2H,4H
10. NuxTepwds pwtiopss

Texvikég mAnpodopieg

KataviAwon 1oxoc: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Ty Aettoupylag: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

T8N NXNTWKIG 10XV QVEOTpa (avd BaBpiSa Loxoc): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Meéy. napoxr a¢pa: 36 m*/min

LoX00G otV Katd iG: 0,49 W
Mey. Tt apat (avd Babuisa): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s
AfiAwon cupépGwong
Me tv napovoa Sikwan n Reality Leuchten GmbH, Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Amsberg SnAGVet, 6Tt QUTS T0 poiéy oURHOPPGVETAL e TNV
KaeuBuvtrpLa oBnyia 2014/53/EE. To mhripes keipievo g SiAwong cuppdpdwong EE etvat Suabéoto otov axéhouBo Siktuakd toro:
https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf

umeer ecnm onn Ha eprexe:
MpHGOp MMeEET 2 CTyneHU NPOUIBOAUTENLHOCTH.
MpHGOp MMeeT 3 CTyneHU NPOUIBOAUTENLHOCTH.

MIPM6OP OCHALIEH EMKOCTIO A7 BOALI A YBAGKHEHHA BO3AYXA B NOMELLEHHN.

Mpuop ocHauen avcrngem, uTo yaobcTao

Mpy6op MmeeT GyHKuMIo Talimepa

TIpUBOP MMEET pyHKLMIO KauaHws, obec c
Och BEHTU/IATOPA MOXHO HEMHOTO HAKAOHMT.

Mpuop umeer dyHkuyio s03ayxa B wTo cospaer i addext

Il. Ya3aHua no TexHuke 6esonacHocT

He BCTaBnAiiTe B 3aWHTHYIO PeWeTKyY NalbUipl 1 Kak¥e-TMBOo NPeaMETsI.

He iiTe He npu6op HacTH OAEKAD.
CoB/ioAalTe OCTOPOXHOCTb MPU HAAMMUM ANUHHBIX BOMOC. OHU MOFYT GbiTb BTAHYTH B NPUGOP noTokom. C i

paccrontite.

XpaHuTe Npasuna TexHkmM " o s no ux et

o paborbi 6e3 nynbra

EC/M BKNI0MEHUE CBETUIbHWKA NPOUIBOAUTCA C NOMOLLBIO F/IZBHOTO / HACTEHHOTO ’ i 3383HHbIe B

NOCAEAHMIA Pa3 Ha NyNbTe AUCTAHLMOHHOTO YNIPaBAEHUA («3bdeKT namATY).

Ecnmc 8 Vi pas 6bin € NOMOLBIO NY/1bTA AMCTAHUMOHHOIO YTIPAB/IGHHS, €10 HENb3A BKIOUUTH C OMOLLBIO
HacTeHHoro BBUAY oo /i onepauuu B namaty.

pabori c cnynstom
1. &2. On/Off
Beeraa A i 33paHHbIe B Vi pas («oddexT namaTu»).

3. MpuGOp MMeeT 3 CTyneHU NPOUIBOAUTENLHOCTH.

4.&8. PerynATOp MHTEHCMBHOCTH OCBELLLeHMS: B AaHHOM U3 y p

HaaTMe KHOMKM NO3BONAET KOHTPOAMPOBATL OTAENbHbIE 3TaMbl NPpoLecca P il HaxaTue i1 KHOMKM
MaKc i unu A VDOREHh

5. Pexum

1) ApkocTb 100% 2700K
2) ApkocTb 100% 4000K
3) ApkocTb 100% 6500K

6.&7. B AaaHHOM M3genvn cry per
KOHTPOAMPOBATb OTAE/bHbIE 3TaMNbl NPOLLECCa P il HaaThe i KHOMKN Tennbiit

HaaThe AaHHOW KHOMKM No3sonAeT

WM XONOAHbIA LigeT.
9. Bpems paborhi (Timer) MOXHO YCTaHOBMTb O 4aca A0 4 4acos ¢ warom: 1H,2H,4H

10. Night light

TexHnueckue aaHHble

HomuHanbHan MOUHOCTb: 7OW (40W/ LED 30W)

CTOMMOCTHaR 3HaUMMOCTB yeayr: 0,9 (m3/min)/W

YpoBeHb 38YKOBOI MOWHOCTH BeHTUAATOpa: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

MaKc. packoA BO3AYIIHOTO N0TOKa BeHTWAsTOpa: 36 m?/min

& pesume 049 W
Makc. cKopocTb Bo3AywHoro notoka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s
3anBeHve o cooTBeTCTBMN
Komnarws Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg HaCTOSILMM 3aRB/IRET, 4TO iaHHbIA NPOAYKT cooTBeTCTBYeT [lMpeKTuse EC
2014/53 / EU. Monkbilt TeKcT [leknapauy cooTseTcTans cranaaptam EC 40CTyneH no creaylouemy uHTepHer-aapecy: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-
conformity/R67083 1xx.pdf

dispune de & istica cu conditia ca aceasta s fie indicaté pe desenul schematic.

Aparatul dispune de dou trepte diferite de putere.

Aparatul dispune de trei trepte diferite de putere.

Aparatul dispune de un rezervor de ap# pentru umezirea aerului incaperii.

g mlw D y;n

Aparatul este dotat cu un ecran tactil, care faciliteaza o selectare confortabild a diferitelor setari.

o

Aparatul dispune de o functie de temporizare.
Aparatul dispune de o functie de oscilatie, care faciliteaza o miscare oscilatorie a ventilatorului in timpul ventilzrii simultane.

Capul ventilatorului se poate fnclina in masurs redus3.

@, Aparatul dispune de o functie de umezire a spatiului, care contribuie la un efect de ricire suplimentar.

Il Instructiuni de sigurant
Nu introduceti obiecte sau degete prin grilajul de protectie.
Nu asezati niciun obiect, ca de ex. piese de imbracaminte, pe aparat.

Atentie in cazul parului lung. Acesta poate fi aspirat de curentul de aer. Péstrafi distant suficients.

Pastrati toate indicatiile de siguranta si instructiunile pentru viitor.
Descrierea modului in care functioneazs lampa faré unitatea de control la distant3

Dacs lumina este aprins3 de la intrerupétorul principal/de perete, unitatea va furniza secventa de iluminare care a fost setat la ultima folosire a
telecomentii (efect de memorare).
Atentie! Daci lumina a fost stins# din telecomands, nu poate fi aprins din nou de la intrerup3torul de perete datorits efectului de memorare.

Descrierea modului in care functioneazi lampa cu unitatea de control la distant3 (telecomands)
1. & 2. Pornit/oprit

Este redat intotdeauna ultimul scenariu de lumin setat (efect de memorie)

3. Aparatul dispune de trei trepte diferite de putere.
4.8&8. Regulator de luminozitate: Ajustarea se efectueazi in etape. Ap3sand pentru un timp scurt, aveti posibilitatea s3 controlati etapele, individual.
Apasand butonul continuu, se obtine luminozitate maxima sau minima.

5. Mod

1) Luminozitate de 2700 K la 100%

2) Luminozitate de 4000 K la 100%

3) Luminozitate de 4000 K la 100%
6.8&7. Ajustarea se efectueazi in etape. Apasand scurt, este posibil controlul etapelor, individual. Apsand lung, se obtine setarea culorii la mai rece
sau mai cald.

9. Setarea perioadei de functionare - temporizatorul este setat pe 1H, 2H, 4H
10. Lumina de noapte

Informatii tehnice

Putere absorbits: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Raport de service: 0,9 (m?/min)/W

Nivel putere sonors ventilator (pe fiecare treapt): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Debit volumic max.: 36 m?*/min

Putere absorbita in standby: 0,49 W

Vitezs max. a aerului (pe fiecare treapt): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Certificat de conformitate

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, declaré prin prezenta c4 acest produs este in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul
integral al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la urméitoarea adresé de internet: https://files.trio-lighting. 7083 1xx.pdf




uma creaumte Ca MOKa3aHMN Ha CXEMaTMUHMA YepTexc:

YpeAbT pasnonara ¢ 2 pasnuiHmM CTENeHn Ha MOLLHOCT.

S
o

YpeabT pasnonara ¢ 3 pas/iuaHy CTeneHy Ha MOLHOCT.
YpeAbT 1iMa BOACH Pe3epBoap 3a OB/IaXHABAHE HA Bb3/AYXA B NOMELIEHHETO.
YpeabT e 060pyABaH ChC CeH3OpeH AUCTINRH, KOBTO N03B0ABA YAOBEH HIBOP HA PASAMIHHTE HACTPOMKN.

YpeawT pasnonara ¢ GyHkuws Taiimep

YpeawT pasnonara ¢ 0cuMAMpawa GpyHKUMA, KOATO BBPTALLO Ce Ha npu
[/1aBaTa Ha BEHTWATOPa MOXKE Aa Ce HaKNaHA B ONPe/e/ieH AManasoH.

Ypeawt ¢ dynruua 3a va KoATO 3a edex.

Il. Yka3saHua 3a 6esonacHoct
He nbxaiiTe NPeAMETY A NPLCTUTE CY NPe3 3alMTHATa peleTKa.
He nocTassiiTe NpeAMETH, KaTo HANPUMEP APeXY, BLPXY YPeaa.

1IOTOK MOXe A it 3acMydie. CnassaliTe AOCTATbUHE ANCTAHUMA.

npyn abAMY Kocu. B

C i n 3a Ha CUrypHO MACTO 3a NO-HaTaTbluHa ynoTpeba.

ol Kak paboti 6es

AKO Ce BKAI0HM 4PE3 1aBHIA/CTEHHMS KON, npuBop pexuma Ha Ha KOMTO NOCAIEAHO € HACTPORH OT
(edekr Ha

BHMMaHHe! AKO NpU NOCNEAHOTO e6uno ot T0 He MOMe A3 Gbae BKAONEHO

OTHOBO OT CTeHHIA KAIOY MOPAAYN edieKTa Ha 3anameTABaHe.

Onucanve kak pabotn <
1. & 2. Bniousane/Vskiousare
BuHaru ce nocneaHo

nporpama (edext ,namer).

3. YpeAnT pasnonara c 3 pasnuuHit CTeneHy Ha MOLLHOCT.
4.88. Perynatop Ha apKOCTTa: PeryIMPaHETO Ce U3BBPLIBA Ha eTanu. MOCPEACTBOM HATUCKaHE 3a KPATKO, MOFaT A3 C& KOHTPOAUPAT OTAGAHUTE
eTanu. MIPOAB/MIKUTENHOTO HATUCKAHE Ha BYTOHa BOAN A0 AOCTTAHE Ha MAKCUMAHAT WM MMHUMa/HaTa APKOCT.

5. Pewnm
1) Apkoct 100% 2700K
2) Aipkoct 100% 4000K
3) Apkoct 100% 6500K
6.&7. PerynupaHero ce u3BbPLIB Ha eTany. MOCPEACTBOM HATUCKaHE 33 KPATKO,MOraT A3 Ce etanu.
HaTUCKaHe Ha ByTOHa BOAY A0 Ha Hali wam Haii-cry, usetosa W

9. HacTpoiika Ha BpemeTo 3a pabora, TaltMepbT MOMe Aa Ce HacTPOw Ha 1H,2H,4H
10. Houpo ocsetnenue

Texuuuecka uHdopmauua

HomuHanHa moHocT: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

EKCrI0aTaWyORHa CTOjHOCT: 0,9 (M?/min)/W.

HMBO Ha 38yKOBaTa MOLIHOCT Ha BeHTWAaTOpa: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Makcumanen Ae6UT Ha ekTuaaTopa: 36 m*/min

KOHCYMalWs Ha eHepris B Pesum Ha roToBHOCT: 0,49 W

MaKcumanHa ckopocT Ha Bb3ayxa: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

[exnapauws 3a cbotseTcrane

C HacToawoTo, Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, Aeknapupa, e TO31 NPOAYKT e B ChoTBeTCTaMe C lMpeTusa 2014/53/EC.
MbAHUAT TeKCT Ha EC AeknapaLyATa 3a CbOTBETCTBHE e Ha AOCTbNeH Ha aapec: hitps://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf

Aventilitor a 6 azokat a sematikus rajz dbrézolja.
[7Ta! Akésziilék ket kiilonboz6 teljesitmenyfokozattal rendelkezik
e s " z x P
(7oAl Akésziilék harom kiilonbo tal
| Akészilék a helyiség levegsjé itéséhez viztartallyal

A késziilék érint6képernybs kijelzével rendelkezik, amely lehet6vé teszi a kilonb6z6 bedllitasok kényelmes bedllitasat
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A késziilék id6zit6 funkcidval is rendelkezik

A késziilék oszcillald funkcidval rendelkezik, amely az egyidejiileg futd szell6zés mellett a ventilldtor rezgé mozgdsat teszi lehetévé

| Aventildtor feje csekély mértékben hajlithato

amely hozzajérul a kiegészit6 hits hatéshoz

N
(B Akészilek é it6 funkcioval
e
Il Biztonsagi figyelmeztetések
Ne dugjon a véddracson keresztil targyakat, vagy az ujjat .
Ne helyezzen térgyakat, példaul ruhakat a készilékre.

Gvatos legyen a hossz( hajjal. Beszivhatja a Iégaram. Tartson kells tévolsagot.

Orizze meg az 6sszes biztonsagi figyelmeztetést és utasitast a jovére nézve.

A lampatest ta érl6 nélkili

Af6-/fali kapcsolérdl vald bekapcsolds esetén a lampatest abban a vilagitasi médban kezd miikadni, amelyet a tavvezérls segitségével utoljara beallitott
(meméria hatds).
Figyelem! Ha a limpatestet legut6bb a tawezérlével kapcsolta ki, akkor a meméria hatés miatt nem kapcsolhatd be a fali kapcsolval.

Alémpatest ta valé

1. & 2. Lejétszas/sziinet

3. Akészillék hérom kilonbszs teljesitmé tal
4.&8. Afényers a asa: A beallitas lé
tartasa lehet6vé teszi a maximalis vagy minimalis fényerd elérését.

rténik. Rovid assal lehet6ség van az egyes fokozatok vezérlésére. A gomb nyomva

5. Uzemmod
1) 100% fényerdsségen 2700K
2) 100% fényerdsségen 4000 K
3) 100% fényersségen 6500K
6.87. Abeallités lépésekben torténik. Révid gombnyomassal lehet6ség van az egyes fokozatok vezérlésére. A gomb nyomva tartdsa lehetdvé teszi a
vagy leghi inbeallitds elérését.

9. Az lzemelési id6 beallitdsa. Az id6ziton valaszthato értékek: 1H,2H,4H
10. Ejjeli fény
Miiszaki informécié
Teljesitmény: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)
Uzemérték: 0,9 (m?/min)/W
Ventilator-hangteljesitményszint: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maximalis ventilétor-légtomegaram: 36 m*/min
és készenléti i 6 0,49 W
Legnagyobb légsebesség: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Megfeleléségi nyilatkozat
A Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a termék eleget tesz a 2014/53/EU irényelv elGirdsainak. Az EU-
megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege a kévetkezs érhets el: https://fil lighting. mity/R670831xx.pdf

Fan, sematik gizimde gsterilmeleri kosuluyla asagidaki ézelliklere sahiptir:

"/T\:‘ Cihaz 2 farkli giic kademesine sahiptir.

Cihaz 3 farkli giig kademesine sahiptir.

=
el

Cihaz, oda havasini nemlendirmek igin bir su deposuna sahiptir.

Cihaz, farkli ayarlarin rahat bir sekilde seilebilmesini saglayan dokunmatik bir ekrana sahiptir.
Cihaz bir zamanlayici fonksiyonuna sahiptir

Cihaz, ayni anda havalandirma le fanin dnme hareketine izin veren salinim fonksiyonuna sahiptir.
Fan kafasi az miktarda egilebilir.

Cihaz, ek bir sogutma etkisine katkida bulunan oda nemlendirme fonksiyonuna sahiptir.

Il Giivenlik uyarilari

Koruyucu kafese herhangi bir nesne veya parmaginizi sokmayin.
Cihazin istiine rnegin giysi gibi herhangi bir nesn koymayin.

Uzun saglarda dikkatli olun. Saglar hava akimina kapilabilir. Yeterli mesafe birakin.

Tiim givenlik uyarilarini ve talimatlari ileride kullanmak igin saklayin.
Isigin uzaktan kumanda initesi olmadan nasil galistiginin agiklamast

Isik, ana salter / duvar salteri izerinden agilirsa Ginite, uzaktan kumanda kullanilarak en son ayarlanan aydinlatma durumunu sunar (bellek etkisi).

Dikkat! Isik son olarak uzaktan kumandayla kapatilmissa bellek etkisinden dolay: duvar salteri izerinden tekrar agilamaz.

Isigin uzaktan kumanda i
1. & 2. Ag/Kapat
Son ayarlanan aydinlatma senaryosu her zaman yeniden dretilir (bellek etkisi)

siyle nasi alistigmin agiklamast

3. Cihaz 3 farkh giig kademesine sahiptir.
4.&8. Parlakiik dizenleyici: Ayar, kademeli olarak yapilir. Kisa bir siire icin basarak,
bireysel asamalari kontrol etmek miimkiindilr. Diigmeye siirekli olarak basilmasi, maksimum veya minimum parlakiiga ulasilmasiyla sonuglanir.

5. Mod
1) Parlaklik %100 2700K
2) Parlaklik %100 4000K
3) Parlaklik %100 6500K

6.&7. Ayar, kademeli olarak yapilr. Kisa bir siire icin basilarak bireysel asamalart kontrol etmek mimkiindiir. Digmeye siirekli olarak basiimasi, en
sicak veya en soguk renk ayarina ulagiimasini saglar.

9. Galisma zamanini ayarlama, Zamanlayici 1H ,2H, 4H'dir.
10. Gece lambasi

Teknik Bilgi

Gekilen akim: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Servis orani: 0,9 (m?/min)/W

Vantilatér sesi seviyesi (kademeye gore): 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maksimum hacim akist hizi: 36 m*/min

Hazir beklemede gekilen akim: 0,49 W

Maksimum hava hizi (kademeye gére): 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Uygunluk Taahhiitnamesi
Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, bu iriiniin 2014/53/EU Yonergesine uygun oldugunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyaninin
tam metni asagidaki internet adresinde mevcuttur: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf

Flikten har féljande kéinnetecken om dessa visas pd en schematiska ritningen:

Apparaten har tva olika effektlagen.
Apparaten har tre olika effektlagen

Apparaten innehller en vattentank for befuktning av rumsluften.
Apparaten ar forsedd med en pekskarm som underlttar olika instalningar.
Apparaten ar forsedd med en timerfunktion

Apparaten &r forsedd med en fon som gér att

riktas om vid en jamn ventilation.

Flakthuvudet kan sankas en aning.

;:@f“\ Apparaten ar forsedd med en funktion for befuktning av rumsluften vilket ocksa har en kylande effekt.
Il Sakerhetsanvisningar
stick inte in fingrarna eller nagra féremal genom skyddsgallret.
Placera inga féremal sasom kldder ovanpé apparaten.

Var forsiktig med langt har. Detta kan sugas in av luftstrommen. Uppehall dig pa behorigt avstand.

Spara alla sikerhetsanvisningar for framtida bruk.

Beskrivning av hur lampan fungerar utan fjsrrkontrollen

Om ljuset tands genom huvud- smbrytaren kommer fjar senaste installning stéllas in (minnesfunktion)

08B! Slacktes ljuset senast med fjarrkontrollen kan det inte tandas igen med 5mbrytaren pa grund av

Beskrivning av hur lampan fungerar med fjarrkontrollen
1.8&2.Pa/Av

Det ar alltid det senast installda ljusscenariot som aterges (minneseffekt).
3. Apparaten har tre olika effektlagen.

4.88. Reglering av ljusstyrka: Justeringen gors i steg. Genom att trycka in under en kort stund, &r det mé
Trycks knappen in permanent resulterar det i ximal eller minimal ljusstyrka.

igt att kontrollera de individuella stegen

5. Lige
1) Ljusstyrka 100 % 2700K
2) Ljusstyrka 100 % 4 000 K
3) Ljusstyrka 100 % 6500K
6.8&7. Justeringen gors i steg. Genom att trycka in under en kort stund ar det méjligt att kontrollera de individuella stegen. Trycks knappen in
permanent resulterar det i den varmaste eller kallaste farginstallningen.

9. Nér man stéller in tiden kan timern séttas pa 1H, 2H, 4H

10. Nattbelysning

Teknisk information

Strémférbrukning: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Driftvarde: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

Flaktljud effektniva : 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Max. flaktflodesgrad: 36 m*/min

Stromforbrukning Stand By-lage: 0,49 W

Max. lufthastighet: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Deklaration om Gverensstimmelse

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, Tyskland, forklarar harmed att denna produkt Gverensstimmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Den texten i EU. om finns pé féljande internetadress: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-
conformity/R670831xx.pdf




Ventilator ima sliedece znacajke, pod uvjetom da su iste prikazane na shematskom crtezu:

Uredaj ima 2 razlitite razine snage.

Uredaj ima 3 razlicite razine snage.

LR
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Uredaj ima spremnik za vodu radi viazenja zraka u prostor

Uredaj je opremljen zaslonom osjetljivim na dodir koji omogucava udoban izbor razlititih postavki.

Uredaj ima funkciju brojata vremena

Uredaj ima oscil funkeiju, koja éuje zakretanje uz istodobnu ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moZe se u ogranitenoj mjeri nagnuti.

‘(%) Uredaj ima funkciju ovlaZivanja prostorije, sto pridonosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.

I Sigurnosne upute
Ne provlatite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku.
Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odjevne predmete, na uredaj.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Protokom zraka ona se moe usisati. Drite dovoljan razmak

Satuvajte sve sigurnosne upute | instrukcije za ubuduce.

Opis rada svjetiljke bez daljinskog upravljata

Ako se svjetiljka ukljuci preko glavne sklopke / zidne sklopke, uredaj izvr3ava scenarij rasvjete koji je zadnji put podesen s pomocu daljinskog upravijata
(efekt memorije).

Pozor! Ako je svjetilika prethodno iskljuéena s pomocu daljinskog upravljaca, ne moze se ponovno ukljuéiti putem zidne sklopke zbog efekta memorije.

Opis rada svjetiljke s daljinskim upravijatem

1. & 2. UKIjuci / Iskljuci

Uvijek se reproducira zadnji postavijeni raspored svjetala (memorijski utinak).
3. Uredaj ima 3 razlicite razine snage.

4.88. Regulator svjetline: Pode3avanje se odvija u stadijima. Kratkim pritiskom
moguce se upravljati pojedinanim stadijima. Trajnim pritiskom gumba postize se maksimalna ili minimalna svjetlina.

5. Natin
1) Svjetlina 100% 2700K
2) Svjetlina 100% 4000K
3) Svjetlina 100% 6500K

6.&7. PodeSavanje se odvija u stadijima. Kratkim pritiskom moguce se upravijati pojedinatnim stadijima. Trajnim pritiskom gumba postize se
najtoplija ili najhladnija postavka boje.

9. Postavljanje vremena rada<i>, timer</i> je na 1H, 2H, 4H
10. Nocno svjetlo

Tehnitke informacije

Jatina struje: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Radna vrijednost: 0,9 (m3/min)/W

Razina jatine zvuka ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maks. protok zraka u ventilatoru: 36 m*/min

Potrosnja struje u rezimu Eekanja: 0,49 W

Maks. brzina zraka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Izjava o sukladnosti

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod sukladan s Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjelovit tekst izjave o
sukladnosti EU dostupan je na sljedecoj mreznoj adresi: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R67083 1xx.pdf

Ventilitor disponuje nasledovnymi charakteristikami, pokial sa tieto ukéZu na schematickom vykrese:
e
(77 Pristroj disponuje 2 rozliénymi vikonovymi stupfami.
e

{72 Pristroj disponuje 3 rozlignymi vykonovymi stupiiami.
=

(5 pristroj disponuje nadrzkou na vodu na zvihEovanie vaduchu v miestnosti.

Pristroj je vybaveny dotykovym displejom, &o umoziiuje komfortny vyber rozliénych nastavent.
Pristroj disponuje funkciou dasovata

Pristroj disponuje funkciou oscilacie, ktord umoziiuje kmitavy pohyb ventilétora pri stasnej ventilacii.

Hlava ventilatora sa d& naklanat v malom rozsahu.

Pristroj disponuje funkciou zvihovania vzduchu, ktoré prispieva k pridavnému chladiacemu efektu.
Il. Bezpe&nostné pokyny

Cez ochrannt mrezu nestrkajte Ziadne predmety ani prsty.

Na pristroj nedévajte Ziadne predmety, ako napr. asti odevu.

Opatrne pri dihych viasoch. Tieto mé#u byt nasaté pradom vzduchu. Dodriavajte dostatoénd vzdialenost.

Vietky bezpegnostné pokyny a navody uschovajte pre budticnost.

Popis toho, ako svetlo funguje bez dialkového ovlddata

Ak je svetlo zapnuté i hlavného spinaé
dialkového ovlédata (pamétovy efekt).

spinaca, pristroj poskytne variant osvetlenia, ktory bol nastaveny pomocou

Pozor! Ak bolo svetlo vypnuté pomocou dialkového ovladaa, nie je mozné ho znova zapnit pomocou nstenného spinaca kvéli pamatovému efektu.

Popis toho, ako svetlo funguje s dialkovym ovladatom
1.&2.Zap/Vyp

Vidy sa vrti naposledy nastaveny scenar osvetlenia (pamatovy efekt).

3. Pristroj disponuje 3 rozliénymi vykonovymi stupitami.

4.8 8. Regulator jasu: Nastavenie sa uskuto&iiuje v stupfioch. Kratkym stlacenim

je moiné ovldat jednotlivé stupne. Dihim stlacenim tlatidla déjde k dosiahnutiu maximalneho alebo minimalneho jasu.

5. Sposob

1) Jas 100 % 2700K

2) Jas 100 % 4000K

3) Jas 100 % 6500K
6.&7. Nastavenie sa uskutogiiuje v stupiioch. Kratkym stlaenim je mozné ovladat jednotlivé stupne. Dih3im stlacenim tlacidla dosiahnete najteplejsie
alebo najstudentie nastavenie farby.

9. Nastavenie prevadzkovej doby; hodnota tasovata: 1H,2H,4H
10. Notné svetlo

Technické informécie

Menovity vykon: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Hodnota servisu: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

Urovert akustického vykonu ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. rychlost prietoku ventilitora: 36 m*/min

Prikon v pohotovostnom rezime: 0,49 W

Max. rychlost vzduchu: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Prehlisenie o zhode

Spolognost Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Amsberg tymto prehlasuje, 2 e produkt je v slade so smernicou 2014/53/EU. Cely text
prehlasenia o zhode s EU je dostupny na nasledujiice] internetovej adrese: https://files. mity/R670831xx.pdf

Ventilator ima naslednje lastnosti, &e so prikazane na shematicni risbi:

Naprava ima 2 razliéni stopnji moti.

Naprava ima 3 razli¢ne stopnje moti.

Naprava ima rezervoar za vodo za vlazenje prostorskega zraka.

Naprava je opremljena s zaslonom na dotik, ki omogota udobno izbiro razliénih nastavitev.

Naprava ima funkcijo &asovnika

Naprava ima nihajno funkcijo, ki omogota nihajno gibanje ventilatorja s hkratnim prezratevanjem.

Glava ventilatorja se lahko v majhni meri nagne.

Naprava ima funkcijo viazenja prostora, kar prispeva k dodatnemu hiadilnemu uginku.

Il. Varnostna navodila
Ne vstavijajte predmetov ali prstov skozi zasitno resetko.
Na napravo ne postavjajte predmetov, kot so oblaila.

Bodite previdni, &e imate dolge lase. Te lahko posesa zraéni tok. Upostevajte zadostno razdaljo.

Upostevajte vsa varnostna navodila in navodila za pozneje branje.
Opis delovanja lugi brez enote za daljinsko upravljanje

Ce se lut prizge s pomogjo glavnega stikala/stenskega stikala, enota omogoéa sti scenarij osvetlitve, kot je bil nastavijen ob zadnji uporabi enote za
daljinsko upravijanje (spominski uginek).

Pozor! Ce je bila lut ob zadnji uporabi ugasnjena z uporabo enote za daljinsko upravijanje, je zaradi spominskega utinka ne morete ponovno prizgati z
uporabo stenskega stikala.

Opis delovanja lui z enoto za daljinsko upravjanje

1. &2. Vklop/izklop

Prikazan je vedno zadnji svetlobni scenari (spominski uéinek)

3. Naprava ima 3 razliéne stopnje mogi.

4.8&8. Uravnavanje svetlosti: Prilagoditev se odvija po stopnjah. Ce pritiskate na gumb za kraj3i &as, lahko tako nadzorujete posamezne stopnje. Ce na
gumb pritisnete za dlje Easa, se doseze minimalna ali maksimalna svetlost.

5. Natin
1) Svetlost 100 % 2700K
2) Svetlost 100 % 4000 K
3) Svetlost 100 % 6500K

6.&7. Prilagoditev se odvija po stopnjah. Ce pritiskate na gumb kraj3i &as, lahko tako nadzorujete posamezne stopnje. Ce na gumb pritiskate dlje ¢asa,
se dose?e najtoplej3a ali najhladnejga barvna nastavitev.

9. Nastavitev tasa delovanja. Casovnik je 1H,2H,4H
10. Noéna lutka

Tehniéni podatki

Nazivha mot: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Servisna vrednost: 0,9 (m?/min)/W

Nivo moti hrupa ventilatorja: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Najvetja hitrost pretoka ventilatorja: 36 m?*/min
Poraba energije v stanju pripravijenosti: 0,49 W
Najveja hitrost zraka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

1zjava o skladnosti

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg s tem mavua da je ta izdelek skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Polno besedilo EU izjave o

skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: https://files.ri m/c ity/R670831xx.pdf

Na medida em que o desenho esquemitico assim o mostre, o ventilador tem as seguintes caracteristicas:
0 aparelho possui 2 niveis de desempenho diferentes.
0 aparelho possui 3 niveis de desempenho diferentes.

0 aparelho possui um depésito de agua para humidificar o ar ambiente.

0 aparelho est4 equipado com um ecrd tactil que permite seleccionar de forma pratica as diferentes defi

0 aparelho tem uma fungo temporizadora.

0 aparelho est4 equipado com uma fungdo de oscilagéo que permite ao ventilador oscilar e ventilar simultaneamente.

A cabega do ventilador pode ser ligeiramente inclinada.

‘&) 0 aparelho tem uma fungéo de humidificago ambiental que contribui para um efeito de arrefecimento adicional.

Il Instrugdes de seguranga
Nao meta objectos ou os dedos pelas grelhas de protecgdo.
Nao coloque objectos, tais como roupas, sobre o aparelho.

Cuidado com cabelos compridos. Eles podem ser sugados pelo fluxo de ar. Mantenha uma distancia suficiente.

Guarde todas as instrugdes de seguranca e gerais para o futuro.

Descrigdo de como a luz funciona sem a unidade de controlo remoto

Se aluz for ligada através do interruptor principal / interruptor de parede, a unidade fornece o cenério de iluminagio definido da tltima vez em que a
unidade de controlo remoto foi usada (efeito de meméria).

Atengio! Se na tltima vez a luz tiver sido desligada através da unidade de controlo remoto, ndo pode voltar a ser ligada através do interruptor de
parede, devido ao efeito de meméria

Descrigéo de como a luz funciona com a unidade de controlo remoto

1. & 2. Ligar/Desligar

Sera sempre reproduzido o dltimo cendrio de luz configurado (efeito de meméria).

3. 0 aparelho possui 3 niveis de desempenho diferentes.

4.&8. Regulador de brilho: O ajuste ocorre por etapas. Premindo por um curto periodo de tempo, & possivel controlar as fases individuais. Premir o
botao permanentemente resulta no brilho maximo ou minimo.

5. Modo
1) Brilho 100% 2700K
2) Brilho 100% 4000K
3) Brilho 100% 6500K

6.&7. Oajuste ocorre por etapas. Premindo por um curto periodo de tempo, é possivel controlar as fases individuais. Premir o botéo
permanentemente resulta na definigdo de cor mais fraca ou mais fria.

9. Configurando o tempo de trabalho, o temporizador é 1H,2H,4H
10. Luz noturna

EspecificagGes técnicas

Consumo de energia: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Valor do Servigo: 0,9 (m?/min)/W

Nivel de poténcia sonora do ventilador: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Taxa méx. de fluxo do ventilador: 36 m?/min

Consumo de energia em modo de standby: 0,49 W

Velocidade max. do ar: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Declaragio de Conformidade

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, declara que este produto esta em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto
integral da declarago UE de conformidade esté disponivel no seguinte enderego Internet: https://files.trio-lighting. 70831xx.pdf




Ventilator ima sljedece karakteristike, pod uslovom da su iste prikazane na shematskom crtezu: Ventiliatorius turi Sias Zemiau pateiktas savybes, jei jos yra scheminiame bréinyje:
Uredaj ima 2 razlitita nivoa snage. Irenginys turi 2 skirtingus iSvesties lygius.

Uredaj ima 3 razlicita nivoa snage.

Irenginys turi 3 skirtingus ivesties lygius.

Uredaj ima posudu za vodu radi viazenja zraka u prostoriji. Irenginyje yra vandens bakas, kuriame laikomas kambario orui drékinti skirtas vanduo.

Uredaj je opremljen ekranom osjetljivim na dodir koji omogu¢ava udoban izbor razliitih postavki. Irenginys turi jutiklinj ekrana, kuriame galite lengvai pasirinkti jvairius parametrus.

Uredaj ima funkciju brojata vremena Irenginyje yra laikmatio funkcija.

Uredaj ima osci funkeiju, koja kretanje ventilatora uz ventilaciju. Irenginyje yra sukimosi j onus funkeija, todél védindamas ventiliatorius tuo paciu metu gali suktis.
Glava ventilatora moze se u ogranicenoj mjeri nagnuti. Ventiliatoriy galite Siek tiek pakreipti.
Uredaj ima funkciju viazenja prostorije, §to doprinosi dodatnom efektu hladenja. (@ Irenginyje yra drékinimo funkcija, kuri padeda papildomai vesinti patalpas.
Il. Sigurnosna uputstva Il. Saugos informacija
Ne provlacite nikakve predmete ili prste kroz zastitnu resetku. Nekizkite daikty ar piréty pro apsauginius ekranus.
Ne stavijajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odjevne predmete, na uredaj. Nedekite ant jrenginio jokiy daikty, pavyzdziui, drabugiy.
Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Protokom zraka ona se moze usisati. DrZite dovoljno rastojanje. Bikite atsargis, jei turite ilgus plaukus. Juos gali jtraukti oro srautas. Laikykités nuo jrenginio saugiu atstumu
Satuvajte sva sigurnosna uputstva i instrukcije za ubuduce. Saugokite visas saugos ir jimo instrukcijas, kad galé ateityje jomis
Opis kako svjetlo radi bez daljinskog upravljata Aprasymas, kaip Sviesa veikia be nuotolinio valdymo pulto
Ako se svietlo pali preko glavnog prekidata / zidnog prekidata, jedinica daje svjetlosni scenario koji je zadnji put podesen daljinskim upravijatem Jei 3viesa jjungiama per pagrindinj jungiklj / sienos jungiklj, jrenginio $viesa yra ta, kuri paskutinj karta buvo nustatyta nuotolinio valdymo pultu
(memorijski efekat). (atminties efektas).
Paznjal Ako je svjetlo zadnji put ugaseno daljinskim upravljacem, ne moze se ponovo upaliti zidnim prekidacem zbog memorijskog efekta. Démesio! Jei $viesa paskutinj karta buvo i¢jungta naudojant nuotolinio valdymo pulta, dél atminties efekto ji negali biti vél jjungta per sienos jungiklj.
Opis kako svjetlo radi sa daljinskim upravijatem Aprasymas, kaip $viesa veikia su nuotolinio valdymo pultu
1. & 2. Ukljugeno/Iskljuceno 1.&2. Jjungimas (ON) / i§jungimas (OFF)
Uvijek se r ira zadnji jeni scenarij osvjetljenja (efekt ij Visada rodomas naujausias sukonfigiruotas viesos nustatymas (atminties efektas)
3. Uredaj ima 3 razlicita nivoa snage. 3. renginys turi 3 skirtingus ivesties lygius.
4.&8. Regulator jatine svjetla: Pode3avanje se odvija u etapama. Pritiskom na kratak period, moguce je kontrolisati pojedine etape. Stalnim pritiskom 4.&8. Ryskumo reguliatorius: Reguliavimas vyksta etapais. Trumpai paspaudus,
na dugme dostize se maksimalna ili minimalna jacina svjetla. galima valdyti individualius etapus. Nuolat spausdami mygtuka, nustatysite didziausia arba maziausi ryskuma.
5. Natin rada 5. Reimas
1) Svjetlina 100% 2700K 1) Sviesumas 100% 2700K
2) Svjetlina 100% 4000K 2) Sviesumas 100% 4000K
3) Svjetlina 100% 6500 3) Sviesumas 100% 6500K
6.&7. Podesavanje se odvija u etapama. Pritiskom na kratak period, moguce je upravijati pojedinim etapama. Stalnim pritiskom na dugme dostize se 6.&7. Reguliavimas vyksta etapais. Trumpai galima valdyti etapus. Nuolat mygtuka, spalva nuo
najtoplija ili najhladnija boja svjetla. silciausios iki 3alZiausios.
9. Postavljanje vremena rada, Mjera¢ vremena je 1H,2H,4H 9. Veikimo laiko nustatymas, laikmatio nustatymai yra Sie: 1H, 2H, 4H
10. Nocno svjetlo 10. Naktinis ap3vietimas
Tehnitke informacije Techniné informacija
Jatina struje: 70W (40W/ LED 30W) Maitinimo galia: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)
Radna vrijednost: 0,9 (m?/min)/W Aptarnavimo verté: 0,9 (m?*/min)/W
Nivo jatine zvuka ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A) Ventiliatoriaus garso lygis: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maks. protok zraka u ventilatoru: 36 m*/min Maks. ventiliatoriaus srauto greitis: 36 m?/min
Potrosnja struje u rezimu Eekanja: 0,49 W Energijos sanaudos budéjimo rezimu: 0,49 W
Maks. brzina zraka: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s Maks. oro srauto greitis: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s
Deklaracija o uskladenosti Atitikties deklaracija
Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, ovim izjavijuje da je ovaj proizvod uskladen sa Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Puni tekst ,Reality Leuchten GmbH" Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, pareiskia ir patvirtina, kad Sis prietaisas atitinka direktyvos 2014/53/ES nuostatas. Pilng ES
deklaracije o uskladenosti EU raspoloZivj je na sljede¢oj internet adresi: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf atitikties deklaracijos teksta rasite adresu https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf
Ventilaatoril on jargmised omadused, kui need on margitud skeemjoonisele: Ventilatoren har fglgende kendetegn, séfremt disse vises pa den skematiske tegning:

Seadmel on 2 erinevat vimsusastet. Apparatet har 2 forskellige prestationsniveauer.

Seadmel on 3 erinevat vdimsusastet. Apparatet har 3 forskellige prestationsniveauer.
Seadmel on veepaak ruumihu niisutamiseks. Apparatet har en vandtank til at fugte den omgivende luft i rummet med.

Seade on varustatud puutetundliku ekraaniga, mis v8imaldab mugavalt valida erinevaid seadeid. Apparatet er udstyret med en touchskaerm, der gor af de forskellige indstillinger nem.

Seadmel on taimeri funktsioon Apparatet har en timerfunktion

Seadmel on ostsillatsi ioon, mis Vi ilaatori kiikuvat liikumist ventileerimise ajal. Apparatet har en oscillati som muliggor ventil svigende ved samtidig

Ventilaatori pead saab véiksel mairal kallutada. Ventilatorens hoved kan bajes i begranset omfang.

Apparatet har en befugtningsfunktion, der medfgrer en yderligere kpleeffekt af rummet.

(%) seadmel on ruumi niisutamise funkisioon, mis aitab saavutada taiendavat jahutusefekti.

Il Ohutusjuhised Il. Sikkerhedsanvisninger
Lébi kaitsevdre ei tohi pista mis tahes objekte ega sdrmi. stik ikke genstande eller fingre gennem sikkerhedsgitteret.
Krge asetage seadmele mingeid objekte (nt riideesemeid). Leeg ikke genstande, som fx. beklaedning, pa apparatet.
Ettevaatus on vajalik pikkade juuste korral. Ghuvool véib pahjustada nende sisseimemise. Hoidke piisavasse kaugusesse. Udvis forsigtighed ved langt har. Haret kan blive suget ind af luftstrammen. Hold tilstraekkelig afstand.
silitage kdik ohutusjuhised ja juhendid tuleviku tarbeks. Opbevar alle sikkerhedsforskrifter og anvisninger til fremtidig brug.
Valgusti kasutamine ilma kaugjuhtimispuldita Beskrivelse af hvordan lyset fungerer uden anvendelse af fiernbetjeningen
Valgusti sisseliilitamisel pealiilti / seinaliiliti kaudu kaivitub viimati kaugjuhtimispuldi kaudu valitud Hvis lampen tzendes via v / vil enheden isk vaelge og gengive den lysopszetning, som sidst blev indstillet ved
af fjer:
Tahelepanu! Kui valgusti lilitati viimati valja kaugjuhtimispuldi abil, siis ei saa seda méluefekti tattu seinalilliti abil sisse ldlitada. Bemaerk! Hvis lyset senest blev slukket via fiernbetjeningen, kan lyset ikke tzendes igen via pa grund af
Valgusti i juhtimispuldi i Beskrivelse af hvordan lyset fungerer ved hjzlp af fiernbetjeningen
1. & 2. Sisse/vélja 1. &2. Til/Frau
Alati esitatakse viimane seadi: i i Det sidst indstillede lysscenarie aktiveres altid igen (memory-effekt).
3. Seadmel on 3 erinevat vimsusastet. 3. Apparatet har 3 forskellige praestationsniveauer.
4.&8. Heleduse regulaator: reguleerimine toimub iselt. Liihiajaliselt vajutades 4.&8. Lysstyrkeregulator: £ndringen foregar trinvis. Ved at trykke kortvarigt,
saab heledust juhtida iiksikute astmete kaupa. Nupu piisiv vajutamine annab i Vi mini heleduse. er det muligt at styre de enkelte trin. Ved at holde knappen trykket ned, vil det bevirke at man enten opnar den maksimale eller minimale lysstyrke.
5. Retiim 5. Modus
1) Heledus 100% 2700K 1) Lysstyrke 100 % 2700K
2) Heledus 100% 4000K 2) Lysstyrke 100 % 4000K
3) Heledus 100% 6500K 3) Lysstyrke 100 % 6500K
6.&7. Reguleerimine toimub iselt. Lishiajaliselt vajutades saab heledust juhtida iiksikute astmete kaupa. Nupu piisiv vajutamine annab 6.&7. /ndringen foregar trinvis. Ved at trykke kortvarigt, er det muligt at styre de enkelte trin. Ved at holde knappen trykket ned, vil det bevirke at
tulemuseks maksimaalselt sooja véi killma varvitooni. man opnar den enten varmeste eller koldeste farve indstilling.
9. Tooaja seadmine; taimeri siiteteks on 1H, 2H, 4H 9. Indstilling af funktionstid. Tiden kan indstilles til 1H - 2H - 4H
10. Obdvalgus 10. Natbelysning
Tehnilised andmed Tekniske oplysninger
Energiatarve: 70W (40W/ LED 30W) Strgmforbrug: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)
Tohususvaartus: 0,9 (m?/min)/W Nyttevaerdi : 0,9 (m*/min)/W
Ventilaatori miratase : 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A) Lydeffektniveau for ventilator : 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Max. voolukiirus: 36 m*/min Maks. volumenstrgm: 36 m*/min
Energiatarve ooteseisundis: 0,49 W Strgmforbrug i standby: 0,49 W
Max. Ohu liikumiskiirus: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s Maks. Lufthastighed: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s
Vastavusdeklaratsioon Overenstemmelseserklzring
Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg kinnitab, et toode vastab direktiivile 2014/53/EL. EL-i iooni taistekst on Reality Leuchten GmbH, Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, erklzerer hermed, at dette produkt er i overenstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den
saadaval https://files.trio-lighting. ‘mity/R670831xx.pdf komplette tekst fra ingen for EU er pa den fplgende internetadresse: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-

conformity/R670831xx.pdf



Viften har flgende funksjoner sa lenge de vises pé tegningen:

i-‘ﬁ. Apparatet har 2 ulike nivaer.

Apparatet har 3 ulike nivaer.

Apparatet har en vanntank for & fukte luften i rommet.

Apparatet har en bergringsskjerm som enkelt lar deg velge en annen innstilling.

Apparatet har en timer-funksjon

Apparatet er utstyrt med en balgefunksjon som lar viften lage en balgebevegelse samtidig som den ventilerer.
Viften kan bayes litt.

Apparatet har en luftfukterfunksjon som bidrar til en ytterligere nedkjglende effekt.

I Sikkerhetsinformasjon

Ikke stikk gjenstander eller fingre giennom beskyttelsesskjermene.
Ikke plasser gienstander, som klzer, pa apparatet.

Vaer forsiktig med langt hér. Dette kan suges inn av luftstrommen. Hold tilstrekkelig avstand.

Behold alle sikkerhetsinstruksjoner og instruksjoner for fremtidig bruk.
Beskrivelse av hvordan lyset fungerer uten fjernkontrollen

Hvis lyset sls pa via hovedbryteren/veggbryteren, vil enheten bruke belysningsscenariet som sist ble angitt med fjernkontrollen (minneeffekt).

Merk! Hvis lyset sist ble slatt av med fiernkontrollen kan det ikke slés pa igjen med veggbryteren, dette p4 grunn av minnefunksjonen.

Beskrivelse av hvordan lyset fungerer med fiernkontrollen
1.& 2. Av/Pa
Den sist konfigurerte lysit il blir alltid vist ffekt)

3. Apparatet har 3 ulike nivaer.
4.88. Lysstyrke-regulator: Justeringen finner sted i stadier. Ved & trykke i en kort periode
er det mulig & kontrollere de individuelle trinnene. Hold knappen inne for & oppna maksimal eller minimal lysstyrke.

5. Modus
1) Lysstyrke 100 % 2700K
2) Lysstyrke 100 % 4000K
3) Lysstyrke 100 % 6500K

6.&7. Justeringen finner sted i stadier. Ved 4 trykke i en kort periode er det mulig 4 kontrollere de individuelle trinnene. Hold knappen inne for &
oppna varmeste eller kaldeste fargeinnstilling.

9. Angi arbeidstid, valgene er 1H, 2H, 4H
10. Nattlys

Teknisk informasjon

Nominell effekt: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)
Serviceverdi: 0,9 (m?/min)/W

Effektniva viftelyd: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Mak. Luftstrgm fra vifte: 36 m*/min
Strgmforbruk i standby-modus: 0,49 W
Maks. lufthastighet: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Samsvarserklaering
Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, erklzerer herved at dette produktet er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EF. Den komplette
teksten til EF- klzeringen er tilgje ig pa folgende I d : https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf

Ventilator ima slede¢a svojstva, pod uvetom da su ista prikazane na Sematskom crtezu:
Aparat ima 2 razlicita nivoa snage.
Aparat ima 3 razlitita nivoa snage.

Aparat ima posudu za vodu radi vlazenja vazduha u prostoriji.

Aparat je opremljen ekranom osetljivim na dodir koji omogucava udoban izbor razlicitih podesavanja.

Aparat ima funkciju brojaga vremena

Uredaj ima oscilacijsku funkciju, koja ¢ je venti uzi ventilaciju.

Glava ventilatora moe se u ogranicenoj meri nagnuti.

Aparat ima funkciju viaZenja prostorije, $to doprinosi dodatnom efektu hladenja.

Il. Bezbednosna uputstva
Ne provlatite nikakve predmete il prte kroz zastitnu resetku.
Ne stavljajte nikakve predmete, kao npr. odevne predmete, na aparat.

Budite oprezni s dugom kosom. Strujanjem vazduha ona se moZe usisati. Drzite dovoljnu udaljenost.

Satuvajte sve bezbednosna uputstva i instrukcije za ubuduce.
Opis funkcije bez daljinskog upravijaga

Ako se svetiljka ukljuéuje preko glavnog prekidaga/zidnog prekidaga, aktivirace se scenario osvetljenja koji je poslednji podesen pomocu daljinskog
upravijata (efekat memorije).

Paznja! Ako je svetiljka poslednji put iskljuena daljinskim upravljagem, ona se usled efekta memorije ne moze ponovo ukljuciti preko zidnog prekidata.

Opis funkcije sa daljinskim upravijatem
1. & 2. UKIj/Isklj.
Uvek se je zadnje namesteni scenario rasvete ijski efekat).

3. Aparatima 3 razlicita nivoa snage.
4.8&8. Regulator osvetljenosti: Regulacija se vrsi postepeno. Kratkim pritiskom se mogu aktivirati pojedinaéni stepeni. Trajnim pritiskanjem tastera se
postize maksimum odn. minimum osvetljenosti.

5. Reim
1) Svetlost 100 % 2700K
2) Svetlost 100 % 4000K
3) Svetlost 100 % 6500K

6.8&7. Regulacija se vr3i postepeno. Kratkim pritiskom se mogu aktivirati pojedinaéni stepeni. Trajnim pritiskanjem tastera se postize najtoplije odn.
Najhladnije podesavanje boje.

9. Postavljanje vremena rada, tajmer je 1H, 2H, 4H
10. Nocno svetlo

Tehnitke informacije

Jatina struje: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Radna vrednost: 0,9 (m?/min)/W

Nivo jatine zvuka ventilatora: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)
Maks. protok vazduha u ventilatoru: 36 m?*/min
Potro3nja struje u rezimu pripravnosti: 0,49 W
Maks. brzina vazduha: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s
Deklaracija o uskladenosti

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberg, ovim izjavijuje da je ovaj proizvod uskladen sa Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Puni tekst
o EU na je na sledecoj internet adresi: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf

Ventilatoram ir $adas funkcijas, ja tas ir paraditas shematiskaja ziméjuma:

/TN lerice ir 2 dazadi jaudas fimen.

I lericei ir 3 dazadi jaudas limeni.

lericei ir dens tvertne telpas gaisa mitrinasanai.

lerice ir aprikota ar skarienekranu, kas Jauj érti izvéléties dazadus iestatijumus.
lericei ir taimera funkcija

lericei ir svarstibu funkcija, kas Jauj ventilatora kustibai veikt vienlaicigu ventilaciju.
Ventilatora galvu var nedaudz noliekt.

lericei ir telpas mitrina3anas funkcija, kas veicina papildu dzesésanas efektu.

Il._ Drogibas noradijumi
Neievietojiet priek3metus vai pirkstus caur aizsargrezgi.
Nenovietojiet priek§metus, pieméram, apgérba gabalu uz ferices.

Uzmanibu no gariem matiem. Tos var iesikt gaisa plisma. levérojiet pietiekamu attalumu.

Saglabajiet visus drosibas noradijumus un instrukciju uzzinai nakotné.
Apraksts par to, ki gaismeklis darbojas bez talvadibas pults

Gaismeklis tiek ieslégts ar galveno slédzi/sienas slédzi, tas darbojas taja apgaismojuma kompozicija, kas ar talvadibas pults palidzibu uzstadita ka pedéja
(atminas efekts).

Uzmanibu! Ja gaismeklis pédéjoreiz tika izslegts, izmantojot talvadibas pulti, atminas efekta dé] to nevar atkal ieslegt ar sienas sledzi.

Apraksts par to, ka gaismeklis darbojas ar talvadibas pulti

1. &2. [jungimas (ON) / i&jungimas (OFF)

Vienmér tiek paradits pédéjais konfigurétais gaismas iestatijums (atminas efekts)
3. lericei ir 3 dazadi jaudas limeni.

4.&8. Spilgtuma regulé3ana: Regul&Sana notiek pakapju veida. Tslaicigi nospieot,
iespgjams vadit atseviskas pakapes. Ja poga tiek turéta nospiesta, tiek sasniegts maksimalais vai minimalais spilgtums.

5. Refims
1) Spilgtums 100% 2700K
2) Spilgtums 100% 4000K
3) Spilgtums 100% 6500K

6.&7. Regulégana notiek pakapju veida. islaicigi nospieZot, iespgjams vadit atsevikas pakapes. Ja poga tiek turata nospiesta, tiek sasniegts siltakais
vai aukstakais tonis.

9. Darboganas laika iestatisana, Taimeris ir iestatits uz 1H, 2H, 4H
10. Naktinis apévietimas

Tehnisk informacija

Nominala jauda: 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Kalpoganas vértiba: 0,9 (m?/min)/W

Ventilatora skanas limenis: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

Maksimalas ventilatora plasmas lielums: 36 m*/min

Stravas patéring gaidisanas rezima: 0,49 W

Maksimalais gaisa atrums: 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s

Atbilstibas deklaracija

Reality Leuchten GmbH. Gut Nierhof 17, D-59757 Arnsberga, ar $o deklaré, ka sis izstradajums atbilst direktivai Nr. 2014/53/EU. Pilns ES atbilstibas
deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams $ada interneta adresé: https://files.trio-lighting.com/ce-conformity/R670831xx.pdf

BeHTUNATOP MAE TaKi XapaKTEPUCTHKM, SIKILLO BOHY NOKA3aHI HA CXEMATHUHOMY KpECTeHHi

/T Mpcrpii mae 2 piaHi piski noTyHocTi.
MIpHCTPIA Mac 3 pisH¥X piBHA MoTyKHOCT.

MpycTpiii mae A Boam AnA nosiTpa

MIPHCTPIih OCHaLLEHHiA CEHCOPHUM ANCTIEEM, LLO AO3BONAE 3PYHHO BUBMPATH PISHI HANAWTYBaHHS.

MpyCTPiih mae byHKuio Talimepa

MpyCTPiih Mae pyHKuiio AKa possonae

TONI0BKY BEHTUAATOPA MOXHA 3N1ETKa HAXAUTH.

MpyCTPiii Mae pyHKuiio wo cnpuse edekry

I, iHCTRyKUii 3 Texwikm Geanexn

He BcrasnsiiTe Gyab-Aki NPeAMETH a0 NanbLy Yepes 3axnCHY peluiTy.
He KnaaiTb Ha NPUCTPIV ByAb-AKi PEAMETH, HANPUKNAZ OB

By/bTe 06epeskHi 3 40BIMM BONOCCAM. X MOXKHE BCMOKTYBaTH NOBITPAHMM NOTOKOM. TpUMaiTe GeaneuHy AncTanLito.

36epiraiiTe BCi BKa3iBKM Ta IHCTPYKUIT LWOAO GE3NEKU A1A MOAANLLIOTO BUKOPUCTAHHS.

Onue Toro, Aik npaLyoe caf 6e3 nynbra

AIKILO CBITNO BMUKAETLCA 33 AOTOMOIOIO FO/IOBHOTO BUMMKAYa / HACTIHHOTO BUMMKaa, NPUCTPIl HAAAE CLieHaPIV OCBITNEHHA, AKMii BOCTaHHE ByB
Wi3a nynsTa i (edpexr nam'ari).

Veara! AKULO BOCTaHHE CBITAO 3 nynsTa i foro BBIMKHYTH 3HOBY 3a A0MOMOTOI0

HACTIHHOTO NEpeMMKaYa Hepes eexT nam'ATi,

OnKc Toro, ik Npauoe cai 3 nynbTom

1. & 2. YBIMKHEHO BUMKHEHO

3aeman A OCTaHHE yi caitna (edekt nam'ati)

3. TIpWCTPIih mae 3 pisHuX piBHA NOTYKHOCTI.
4.&8. Perynatop i: Peryniosanta ei 7 noetanto. H npoTArom flepioAy MOMHa KOHTPOIOBATH OKpeMi
eranu. Mocrilive KHOMKM a0 MaKCUMaNBHOT 360 MiHiMaNbHOT ACKPABOCTI.

5. Mode
1) fickpasicrb 100 % 2700K
2) Ackpasictb 100% 4000K
3) Ackpasicrb 100 % 6500K
6.87. i noeranto. npotarom NepioAy MOXHa KOHTPONIOBATH OKpemi eTank. MocTiiiHe
KHOMKM A0 HaliTennilworo abo Hali i Konbopy.

9. BcraHoB/eHs wacy pobotw (3 H = roauwa), Taiimep 1H, 2H, 4H
10. Hiuwe cBitno

Texuiuna indopmauia

CnoswBarHs eneprii: : 70W (40W/ LED 30W)

Paawa wiigmsicTy: 0,9 (m*/min)/W

Higo cunbHmii 36yK BexTunaTopa: 45 // 50 // 58 dB(A)

MaKc. npoTOK NOBITPSA Y BeHTUAATOPI : 36 m?/min

TocinanHA CTpymy B pexumi roTosHocTi : 0,49 W

Makc. wemakicts nositps : 0,7 // 1,8 // 2,4 m/s
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